

From: ARCUS S.A.

Issued on: 16 February 2010

Subject: Transactions in ARCUS S.A. Company's securities

## Current report no 3/2010

**Legal basis:** Article 160(4) of the Act on Trading in Financial Instruments

## **Report content:**

The Management Board of ARCUS S.A. Company hereby informs that on 16 February 2010 received a notification from Mr. Marek Czeredys. Pursuant to the content of the mentioned notification Mr. Marek Czeredys, as a majority shareholder and the Chairman of the Company's Supervisory Board, disposed 1 835 115 shares of ARCUS S.A. Company constituting for 24% of share capital and 24% of the total number of votes at ARCUS S.A. General Meeting. Shares have been valued at PLN 10 995 380, which means that each share of ARCUS S.A. has been valued at PLN 5.99.

The transaction described above, has been concluded outside the regulated market on the basis of contribution in kind agreement. 1 835 115 shares have been transferred to MMR Incest S.a.r.l. (with its registered in Luxembourg) in order to cover 583 shares in increased capital of above mentioned company. Due to the take-up of MMR Incest S.a.r.l. shares, as of 11 February 2010 this company shall be recognized as a subsidiary of Mr. Marek Czeredys that is as a legal person closely related to Mr. Marek Czeredys within the meaning of article 160(4) of the Act on Trading in Financial Instruments.

**Legal basis:** Article 160(4) of the Act on Trading in Financial Instruments – Information on transactions concluded by persons having an access to confidential information